

# SUD Prevention Contract – FY24 Change Log

### Coversheet (Pg. 1)

• Changed Fiscal Year to 2024 (throughout document)

### Acronyms and Glossary Definitions (Pg. 3-4)

- Deleted "OROSC" and replaced with "SUGE" throughout document
- Added "SUGE (Substance Use, Gambling and Epidemiology)" and replaced "OROSC" throughout document

### II. General Provisions for MSHN (Pg. 9-10)

• C. Media Campaign – Added language to clarify use of MSHN LOGO and Request Form

# IV. Prevention/Community Recovery and Collegiate Recovery Services (Pg. 10 - 11)

- E. Added language for meeting attendance requirements
- H. Deleted "State Prevention Outcomes Surveys"

### V. DYTUR Obligations: Responsibilities of Provider (Pg. 11 - 12)

• B. Updated language related to "Master Retail" list

# VI. Contractual Provisions (Pg. 12-21)

• E. Added language to reflect Master Agreement requirements

## ATTACHMENT A: STATEMENT OF WORK (Pg. 23 – 24)

• No Changes

## ATTACHMENT B: COST REIMBURSEMENT (Pg. 25 - 27)

Updated language for clarity and deleted "SOR" specific references and replaced with "Grant"

#### ATTACHMENT C: HIPAA/HITECH BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT (Pg. 27 - 32)

No changes

# ATTACHMENT D - REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Pg. 33)

To be updated following final review

#### ATTACHMENT E – MSHN TRAINING GRID (Pg. 34)

• To be updated following final review

Review: Date: Outcome:

MSHN internal 3.15.22 Changes/Updates noted

Deputy Director 5.26.23 No further edits

CEO

Release to Network

